SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. _6

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Coppergate (V) Elementary
CCSB PROJECT NO: C-9-03/04 OEFIS: 310013001

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
October 20, 2005.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 14,100,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $_9,262,925.19

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is _Zero 0 calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is _January 2, 2007 .

For these changes: m Add to 0O Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Twenty-six thousand, nine hundred seventeen and 05/100 dollars

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,262,925.19

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $__26,917.05
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $ 0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $9,289,842.24

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: WM/’//AH Date: _ 8-%0-96

Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Otder.

WJ(/ ﬂ Date: f/fdé’é

/Contractor

Signature: /llpu a ij% Date: 57/ 30/06

'SDCC Prolect Mgr.

ACCEPTED: Signature:

APPROVED: Owner: Date:
David L. Owens, Superintendent

MIS15010
EFF 11/21/1995



p

Change Order #6
Coppergate (V) Elementary
CCSB Project Number — C-9 -03/04

Additional Information

[
A Aol

[ Ty
W N

Revise Booster Heater Voltage from 220 to 480 Volt
Additional Kitchen Equipment requested by Food Service.
Change group toilet é.h?ase wall from metal stud to CMU
Furnish and install lighting grid above stage

Add fencing and sidewalks at air conditioning compressors

_Change the rear 20ft gate to 40ft.

Change the walkway cover paint color (Credit)

Add receptacles for washer/dryers in the ESE rooms
Add power to magnetic locks for Time Out rooms
Revise elevation at play courts

. Add riprap for erosion control at drainage ditch
. Addifional downspouts and piping at building valleys
. Add sod at west property line for erosion control

-

TOTAL

- Substantial Completion Date - January 2, 2007

- Final Completion is thirty (30) days after actual date established for

substantial completion.

$ 99.57
$2,295.72
$5,858.75
$6,434.78
$5,403.97
$1,175.79
$(8,000.00)
$1,175.79
$ 85512
$1,748.40
$5,191.65
$3,929.28
$ 748.23

$26,917.05




